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DBA 103 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING

Calculators are Perrnitted- Programmable

The lrial Baiance extracted from the books

Balasupramaniyam, as at 30.09.2003. js as folows

ixed Assets : Land & Building

of a soie

Debit

Rs.

400,000

100,000

300,000

80,000

hader, l\lr

Credit

Rs,

Furniture & Fitling

Motor Vehicle -
Equipment

vrsion lor depreciation as at 0 j.10 2.002

Land & Building

Furniture & Fit|ng

I\,4otor Veh,c.e

Equipment

Loan

40,000

20,000

'108,000

15,200

520,000

100,000

48,000

7,500

21 ,000

24,900

3,600

44,000

24,000

28,000

24.000

50,000

4,000

9,000

on Bank Loan

, rent & rates

city - i: $nu[ 1
en Salaries - -
alaies 

- 
- i

ehicle maintenance

lsston ._;,

t

received

allowed
6,800



;
Carriage outwards

Carriage inwards

Purchases retLtrn

-jSales Reirrrn

Purchases

Sales

Cash & Bank '

Provision for doubtful debt as at 01 10 2002

Credilors

Debtors

Stocks as al 01 10 2002

10% lnvestment

Additional lnformalion :

i. Stocks as at 30 09.2003 - Rs 150 000

ii Expenses payable as at 30 09.

Electricity

Rent & Rates

lnterest on Bank Loan

iii. Advertisemenlprepaid

lnvestment income receivabie

iv. A bad debt of Rs. 4,000 is to
provislon for doubtful debi is io

2400,000 2400,000

2003 are;

Rs. 1 900

Rs 6,0C0

Rs.7,500

Rs 6 000

Rs 5,000

be written off ftom lhe debtors, balance ancl

be made at 10% on the balance there after.

on fixed assets are to be made as follows ,

5% p a. ai cost

1C% p q. at cosi

20% p a at reducing balance

10% p a at reducing balance

60,000

130 000

50,000

lor the year ended 30.09 2003. ancl

37 000

21,OOO

40,000

850,000

44 000

30,000

'1500,000

4,000

56 000

vt lhe

Required:

Prepate the Trading and profit and Loss accoLlnt

the Balance sheet as at that date.

provisions for'depreciation

Land & butlailnos

Furnrture ( Flttings -

Motor vehicles

Equipment

(30 Marks)



The Receipls and payments Account
30.09.2003 is given betow

of Disco Spofts Club for

/
Receipts

Cash balance at 01..i0 2002

l\4embers' subscriplion

\ Entrance Tickets coilection

Donation

Received from Bar Debtors

lances are as follows

nd & Euilding (Book vatue)

urniture (Book value)

ports Equipment (Book vatue)

ubscription in arrears

bscription received in advance

r Debtors

r Creditors

r Stock

Payments

Ground l\,4ainlenance

Barman salary

Slationery

-Prizes
lnsurance

Sports Equipmenl

Furniture

Paid to Bar Credilors

Tournamenl Expenses

Annual Lunch

Cash Falance at 30 09 2003

Rs.

42.000

197 400

87,400

40,000

161,200

5,200

63,600

4,B00

50,000

100,000

80,000

33,600

36.000

50,400

528,000

isco Sport Ctub.

as at 01.10.2002.

?:i
30.09.2003

Rs.

240,000

160,000

110 000

7,000

2 400

30 000

13,000

18,000

30.09.2002

Rs.

250,000

80,000

70,000

9,000

6,400

2s,000

16,000

15,000

t
.b

rl'tg Account for the year ended 30.09.2003.

Account

nditure Account for the

of Affairs as at 30 O9.2OO3

year ended 30.09.2003

(25 marks)



03 Mr Ganapath,ipillai a Sole Trader, did not keep his books of accounts properly
However, he is able to gve the following ftnancial lnformation for his financtal
year ended 3p.09 2003

The summary of his cash transac|on during the

Cash Purchase

Paid to creditors

Paid sala.les

Pard selling expenses

Paid rent & rates

Paid elecliicity

Cash sales

Received from Debtors

Purchased f!rntlure

Other balances

Land & Buildings

Furnrture

Slock

Debtors

Creditors

Electricity payable

Advertiseinent paid tn advance

Cash rn hand

Other information :

year.

Rs.

75,000

165 000

20,000

12 000

3,500

8,500

123 000

212,OAA

25,000

30.09.2002

Rs.

20o,000

60 000

30,000

2 3,000

.17 000

2,500

2 000

5,000

30.09.20

Rs.

190,000

B0 000

25,000

28,000

14 000

2 000

3-000

6,000

I

i. Mr Kanapal$pillai

pelb(]nal use Uuring

said he has drawn

the year

some cash fron] the bLtsiness for h s

The depreciatlons on Land & Briildrng
'10,000 and Rs. 5,000 respectivety

Required:

Prepare the following for l\4t Kar)al),r lllptllar

i Cash account

anC FLIntute ior lhe year were Rs



The trading, and Profrt &

Th-" Balance sheet as ai
I

Loss Account for the year ended 30 09 2003

30 0g 2003 (Shaw yolr work ngs ctearty)

04 lvani Kumar Siva are lhe parlDers

theratoof 2:2 1 TheirBalance

(25 nrarks)

ctsarrng P'olr's dnd I osscs tn a bus -ps|I
Sheet as at 30.09.2003 was as fo ows

Capital - [/ani

- Kumar

, Siva

General Reserve

Creditors

Land & Butding

; Furntture
t

Stocks

Deblo(i
I

Required:a

Prepare the followings :

l. Partners capllal accounts in

ii. Assets Reva uatton AccoLtnt

Rs.

200,000

200,000

100 000

100 000

100.000

700,000

Land & Buildings

Furniiure

Slock

Debiors

Cash

Rs.

350,000

150,000

100,000

70,000

30.000

700,000

Partners agreed to admit Mr Nathan tn their partnership with effecl from 01 10 2003
Hs proft share was 1/6 and he broLlght Rs. l00,OO0 by cash as his capital The profl
sha..g,atros balwppn oo pattlerc Ftr; Fpd unl-a loc(j On t^e dalF of adm (\ior
of lhe new padner, the goodwill of the firm was est mated at Rs 6b,000, for wh ch no

account was raised and was adjLrsted through partners capital account. And also the
followinq assels were revalue as {ollows

Rs.

460 000

140,000

90.000

60 000

col!rmnar form

The Balance sheel as at 01 1C 2003
(20 marks)


