EASTERN UNIVERSITY, SRI LANKA

FACULTY OF COMMERCE AND MANAGEMENT

FIRST EXAMINATION IN DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - REPEAT (2003)

<u>DIPLOMA PROGRAMME - EXTERNAL</u> <u>DBA 103 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING</u>

Answer All questions.

Non - Programmable Calculators are Permitted

Time: Three Hours

01.	The	mai	Balance	extracted	from	the	books	of	а	sole	trader,	Mr.
	Balas	supran	naniyam, a	s at 30.09.2	2003, is	as fo	ollows :					

	Debit	Credit
	Rs.	Rs.
Fixed Assets: Land & Building	400,000	
Furniture & Fitting	100,000	
Motor Vehicle	300,000	
Equipment	80,000	
Provision for depreciation as at 01.10.2002		
Land & Building		40,000
Furniture & Fitting		20,000
Motor Vehicle		108,000
Equipment		15,200
Capital		520,000
Drawings	48,000	
15% Bank Loan		100,000
interest on Bank Loan	7,500	
Insurance, rent & rates	21,000	
Electricity	24,900	
Stationery	3,600	
Salesmen Salaries	. 44,000	
Office Salaries	24,000	
Motor vehicle maintenance	28,000	
Sales Commission	24,000	
Advertisement	50,000	
Bad debts	4,000	
Discount received		6,800
Discount allowed	9,000	
		1

	2400,000	2400,000
10% Investment	50,000	
Stocks as at 01.10.2002	130,000	
Debtors	60,000	
Creditors		56,000
Provision for doubtful debt as at 01.10.2002		4,000
Cash & Bank	44,000	
Sales		1500,000
Purchases	850,000	
Sales Return	40,000	
Purchases return		30,000
Carriage inwards	21,000	
Carriage outwards	37,000	

Additional Information:

- i. Stocks as at 30.09.2003 Rs. 150,000.
- ii. Expenses payable as at 30.09.2003 are;

Rent & Rates Rs. 6,000
Interest on Bank Loan Rs. 7,500

iii. Advertisement prepaid Rs. 6,000 Investment income receivable Rs. 5,000

- iv. A bad debt of Rs. 4,000 is to be written off from the debtors' balance and a provision for doubtful debt is to be made at 10% on the balance there after.
- v. The provisions for depreciation on fixed assets are to be made as follows;

Land & buildings - 5% p.a. at cost

Furniture Fittings - 10% p.a. at cost

Motor vehicles - 20% p.a. at reducing balance

Equipment - 10% p.a. at reducing balance

Required:

Prepare the Trading and Profit and Loss account for the year ended 30.09.2003, and the Balance sheet as at that date.

O2. The Receipts and Payments Account of Disco Sports Club for the year ended 30.09.2003 is given below.

		The state of the s	
Receipts	Rs.	Payments	a Rs.DEC
Cash balance at 01.10.2002	42,000	Ground Maintenance	80,400
Members' subscription	197,400	Barman salary	24,000
➤ Entrance Tickets collection	87,400	Stationery	5,200
Donation	40,000		63,600
Received from Bar Debtors	161,200	Insurance	4,800
		Sports Equipment	50,000
3 500		Furniture	100,000
		Paid to Bar Creditors	80,000
		Tournament Expenses	33,600
		Annual Lunch	36,000
25,000		Cash Balance at 30.09.2003	50,400
er Balances are as follows:	528,000		528,000
EL DAIADCES STO SC TOLLOWO			

Other Balances are as follows:

. Data rocs are as follows .			Ĩ
	30.09.2002	30.09.2003	
	Rs.	Rs.	
Land & Building (Book value)	250,000	240,000	
Furniture (Book value)	80,000	160,000	
Sports Equipment (Book value)	70,000	110,000	
Subscription in arrears	9,000		
Subscription received in advance		7,000	
Bar Debtors	6,400	2,400	
Bar Creditors	25,000	30,000	
Bar Stock	16,000	13,000	
· ·	15,000	18,000	

Required:

Prepare the following for Disco Sport Club.

- i. Statement of Affairs as at 01.10.2002.
- ii. > Bar Trading Account for the year ended 30.09.2003.
- iii. Subscription Account
- iv. Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 30.09.2003.
- v. Statement of Affairs as at 30.09.2003.

year ended 30.09.2003.

The summary of his cash transaction during the year.

	113.	
Cash Purchase	75,000	
Paid to creditors	165,000	
Paid salaries	20,000	
Paid selling expenses	12,000	
Paid rent & rates	3,500	
Paid electricity	8,500	
Cash sales	123,000	
Received from Debtors	212,000	
Purchased furniture	25,000	
Other balances		
	30.09.2002	30.09.200
	Rs.	Rs.
Land & Buildings	200,000	190,000
Furniture	60,000	80,000
Stock	30,000	25,000
Debtors	23,000	28,000
Creditors	_17,000	14,000
Electricity payable	2,500	2,000
Advertisement paid in advance	2,000	3,000
Cash in hand	5 000	6,000

Other information:

- i. Mr. Kanapathipillai said he has drawn some cash from the business for his personal use during the year.
- ii. The depreciations on Land & Building and Furniture for the year were Rs. 10,000 and Rs. 5,000 respectively.

Required:

Prepare the following for Mr. Kanapathipillai.

i. Cash account.

- ii. The trading, and Profit & Loss Account for the year ended 30.09.2003.
- iii. The Balance sheet as at 30 09.2003. (Shaw your workings clearly)

(25 marks)

04. Mani, Kumar, Siva are the partners sharing Profits and Losses in a business in the ratio of 2 : 2 : 1. Their Balance Sheet as at 30.09.2003 was as follows.

	Rs.	190	Rs.
Capital - Mani	200,000	Land & Buildings	350,000
- Kumar	200,000	Furniture	150,000
- Şiva	100,000	Stock	100,000
General Reserve	100,000	Debtors	70,000
Creditors	100,000	Cash	30,000
	700,000	E CHURCH SURFERENCE	700,000

Partners agreed to admit Mr. Nathan in their partnership with effect from 01.10.2003. His profit share was 1/6 and he brought Rs. 100,000 by cash as his capital. The profit sharing ratios between old partners remained unchanged. On the date of admission of the new partner, the goodwill of the firm was estimated at Rs. 60,000, for which no account was raised and was adjusted through partners' capital account. And also the following assets were revalue as follows.

		Rs.
Land & Building	august.	460,000
Furniture		140,000
Stocks		90,000
Debtors		60,000

Required:

Prepare the followings:

- Partners' capital accounts in columnar form.
- ii. Assets Revaluation Account.
- iii. The Balance sheet as at 01.10.2003

(20 marks)